-·· <u>~</u> ·			
N1500	000345		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100271293691		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/07/1501032004 **87.50		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	APPR-7 AM 8: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE MILAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
Office Use Only			

.

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### SUBJECT: Genesis Skills Academy, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
 Filing Fee,
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Marlon D. Gill

Name (Printed or typed)

7156 Colony Club Dr., Apt. 206

Address . . . . . .

# Lake Worth, Florida 33463

City, State & Zip

## (561) 827-0428

Daytime Telephone number

## marlongill02@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the corporation shall be: Genesis Skills Academy, In

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

15 APR -7 AH 8: 17

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Mailing add CSC Halfferent is: STATE

APPHOVEL

Principal street address: 7156 Colony Club Dr., Apt. 206

## Lake Worth, Florida

### 33463

#### PURPOSE ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To enhance the educational, life, and athletic

skills of underpriviledged youth, ages 13-20, by providing them with the necassary tools they need

to make their next step in life a step in the right direction. We will also be using the

program as an avenue of re-entry for youth offenders. This will be done with like

minded individuals of varying backgrounds to include law enforcement, education.

finance, athletics, medical, tecnology, business, and enteprenuers. Our hope is to

Affect a positive change in every young person who enters our program.

MANNER OF BLECTION \_\_\_\_\_ The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: \_\_\_\_\_\_ ARTICLE IV selected based on experiance and knowledge needed to ensure a successful business.

#### ARTICLE V **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

Name and Title	Marlon D. Gill/Exec. Director	Name and Title:
Address	7156 Colony Club Dr., Apt. 206	Address:
	Lake Worth, Florida	
	33463	
Name and Title	Desmond Tice/President	Name and Title:
	17040 NW 9th Place	Address:
	Miami Gardens, Florida	- <u></u>
	33169 ·	·
Name and Title	Corey Brooks/Vice President	Name and Title:
Address	1499 South Federal Hwy., Unit 252	Address:
	Boynton Beach, Florida	
	33435	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

•	,		APPROVEL
Name and T	itle: Chuck West/Treasurer	Name and Title:	FILED
Address	4776 Temple Drive	Address:	15 APR -7 AM 8: 17
	Delray Beach, Florida		SECRETARY OF STATE
	33445		TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
Name and Ti	tle:Jamian Lovett/Secretary	Name and Title:	
Address	1274 Rosegate Blvd.	Address:	
	Riviera Beach, Florida		
	33404		·····

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Marlon D. Gill	Marlon D. Gill		
	7456 Colony Club Dr	A		

Address: 7156 Colony Club Dr., Apt. 206

Lake Worth, Florida 33463

 ARTICLE VII
 INCORPORATOR

 The name and address of the Incorporator is:
 Name:

 Name:
 Marlon D. Gill

Address:

7156 Colony Club Dr., Apt. 206

Lake Worth, Florida 33463

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

MARLON

3/25/2015

Date

OND, GERequired Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

MARLON D. GILL

Required Signature of Incorporator

3/25/2015 Date